UNOFFICIAL COPY

W

Eugene "Gene” Moore Fee: $34,50
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/25/2003 12:47 PM Pg: 10of6

Loan #176330-9

THIRD MODIFICATION OF FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE NOTE, MORTGAGE
AWD O AN D ME

THIS MODIFICATION OF FIXEL/ADJUSTABILE RATE NOTE, MORTGAGE, AND OTHER
LOAN DOCUMENTS (hereinafter referred.io as this “Modification”) is made as of May 28, 2003
by and between DAVID |. JACOBSON AND IR!S JACOBSON (hereinafter jointly and severally
referred to as the “Borrowers”) having an adcress of 3212 Harrison Street, Evanston, IL 60201,
and DOLLAR BANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BAMNK (hereinafter referred to as the “Bank”) with
offices at Three Gateway Center, Eight South, Pittsbuigh, Pennsylvania 15222.

RECITALS:

A. On Aprit 17, 2001, Centurion Financial Group, Inc. fhereinafter referred to as the
“Lender,”) made a 30-year mortgage loan to the Borrowe:s in the original principal amount
of $440,000.00 (hereinafter referred to as the “Loan”).

B. The Loan is evidenced by a fixed/adjustable rate note dated April 17, 2001, (hereinafter
referred to as the “Note”).

C. The Note is secured by that certain mortgage and fixed/adjustable rai@ rider from the
Borrowers to the Lender dated April 17, 2001 and filed for record in the Recorder’s Office
of Cook County on April 30, 2001 as Instrument #0010353765 (hereinaftet referred to as
the “Mortgage”) on the property located at 3212 Harrison Street, Evanston, IL 60201.

D. The Note, the Mortgage, and all such other documents as were executed and delivered
to the Lender with respect to the Loan are hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Loan
Documents.”

3armcoril3rd

{08/02) Page1of5 |

w3
S¥# 50

e pa—




0320648126 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

E. The Lender assigned the Mortgage, together with the Note, and other loan documents, to
the Bank pursuant to the Assignment of Mortgage dated April 17, 2001, and filed for
record in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, on April 30, 2001, as Instrument
#0010353766.

F. Initially, the interest rate under the Note was fixed at 6.75% for five years.
G. Atthe end of the initial five-year period, the fixed rate changes to an adjustable rate.

H. Pursuant to the original terms of the Note, on May 1, 20086, the interest rate will adjust for
the firat time and will then re-adjust annually.

I The Bank has offered, on the terms and conditions described below, to modify the Note
by lockirig-1ri-a fixed rate of 4.125% (the “New Fixed Rate") for five years, effective on July
1, 2003, witiviie New Fixed Rate changing to an adjustable rate on July 1, 2008.

J. The Borrowers and the Bank hereby desire to modify and amend the Note and the
Mortgage to reflect the rate lock.

1. WHEREAS, on or cioout November 8, 2001, the Bank and Borrowers entered into a
Loan Modification Agieernent (the “FIRST MODIFICATION"); and

2. WHEREAS, on or about Sestember 30, 2002, the Bank and Borrowers entered into
a Loan Madification Agreeniert{the "SECOND MODIFICATION"), and

3. WHEREAS, pursuant to the FIRST MODIFICATION and SECOND MODIFICATION,
the Bank and Borrowers agreed 10 Criange certain terms of the Note as more fully
described therein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerztion, the receipt and legal sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intendirig to be legally bound hereby, agree
as follows:

1. Recitals The foregoing recitals are incorporated hereiri by reference.

2. Modification of Loan Documents
A. Note The Note is hereby modified and amended as foliows:
1. Paragraph 4 (A) reading as follows:

(A) Change Dates
The initial fixed interest rate | will pay will change to an
adjustable interest rate on the first day of May 2006, and the
adjustable interest rate | will pay may change on that day every
12" month thereafter. The date on which my initial fixed interest
rate changes to an adjustable interest rate, and each date on
which my adjustable interest rate could change, is called a
“Change Date.”

Jarmcoril3rd Loan #176330-9
{08/02) Page 2 of 5



0320648126 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

(A) Change Dates

The initial fixed interest rate | will pay will change to a fixed rate
of 4.125% (the “New Fixed Rate") for a five-year period
beginning on July 1, 2003. The New Fixed Rate | will pay will
change to an adjustable interest rate on July 1, 2008, and the
adjustable interest rate | will pay may change on that day every
12" month thereafter. The date on which the New Fixed Rate
changes to an adjustable interest rate, and each date on which
my adjustable interest rate could change, is called a “Change
Date.”

B. Mcitgage The Mortgage is hereby modified and amended so it secures
repayment of the Note together with any and all amendments, modifications,
renewals, sxtensions, replacements, restatements and refinancings thereof,
including but /iat limited to the Note as modified and amended hereby. Paragraph
4 (A) of the Fixed/Adjustable Rate Rider reading as follows:

(A) Change Dates
The initi2i fixed interest rate | will pay will change to an
adjustablz interest rate on the first day of May 2006 , and the
adjustable interest rate | will pay may change on that day every
12" monith theraaiter. The date on which my initial fixed interest
rate changes to ar zdjustable interest rate, and each date on
which my adjustable interest rate could change, is called a
“Change Date.”

is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

(A) Change Dates
The initial fixed interest rate | will pay will change to a fixed rate
of 4.125% (the “New Fixed Rate") for u_five-year period
beginning on July 1, 2003. The New Fixed Pate | will pay will
change to an adjustable interest rate on July™, 2008, and the
adjustable interest rate | will pay may change on {hat day every
12" month thereafter. The date on which the New Fixed Rate
changes to an adjustable interest rate, and each date on which
my adjustable interest rate could change, is called a “Change

Date.”
C. General Amendments The Loan Documents are hereby amended so that all

references therein to other Loan Documents shall include those documents as
modified and amended hereby.

3armcoril3rd Loan #176330-9
(08/02) Page 3 of 5



3.

10.

0320648126 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Security for the Increase It is hereby expressly agreed by the Borrowers that all of
the Borrowers' obligations, liabilities and duties under the Note, as modified and

amended hereby, are secured by the Mortgage, as modified and amended hereby.

Full Force and Effect The Loan Documents, as specifically modified and amended
hereby, shall remain otherwise unamended and in full force and effect and, except as
specifically set forth herein, this Modification shall not limit, waive or modify any of the
Bank’s rights or any of the Borrowers’ obligations.

Confirmation of indebtedness and Declaration of No Set-Offs As of June 6, 2003,
the cutstanding principal balance under the Note was $424,756.03. As of the date
hereot. the Borrowers hereby certify that there are no set-offs, claims or defenses of
any kina.cr nature, which the Borrowers have or may have against the Bank that would
reduce aiiy of the Borrowers' obligations under the Loan Documents.

Heirs, Successzis and Assigns This Modification and the terms and conditions
hereof, shall be biria'na upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and
their respective heire; personal representative, successors and assigns.

Lien Priority Nothing in this Modification shall alter the lien priority created by the
Mortgage.

Applicable Law This Modificatior. is and shall be deemed made under, governed by,
and construed and enforced in accordainze with the laws of the State of lilinois.

Modifications This Modification may not bechanged modified or amended, in whole
or in part, except in writing, signed by all partis.

Captions The captions preceding the text of the paragraphs of this Modification are
inserted only for convenience of reference and shall-fict constitute a part of this
Modification, nor shall they in any way affect its meaning, construction or effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have hereunto executed this instrument.or-inis, the ___ day

of

Tace. (2 , 209%,

WITNESSES:

%(Q)MM

3armceril3rd

(08/02)

Loan #176330-9
Page 4 of 5



0320648126 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WITNESSES:

P

/’ ' : DOLLAR BANK, A FEDERAL SAVINGS

/,//1&4/ V4 é&é/ 1 BANK, by SECURITY SAVINGS MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, its Attorney-in-Fact,

pursuant to a Power of Attorney recorded
in Volume 1179CT-96, Page 782372, in the Office

/(/’ of the Recorder of Cpok County, lllinois.

By:— N\ |
Joan D. [ekes) Vice President

I/YUMCLA

By Beiﬁrly E. Mularchik, Vice President

STATE OF ILLINGIS .€OUNTY OF _ COOK , S8

, o ‘3\1 ot ,a Notary Public in and for said county and state
do hereby certify that Davic 1. Jacobson and Iris Jacobson, personally known to me to be the same
person(s) whose name(s) subiscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person, and acknowledged that they.signed and delivered the said instrument as their free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth

Given under my hand and officiai seal, this \Z day of \U L 2045

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public. ...
STATE OF OHIO )
) SS: &
COUNTY OF STARK )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-
named Corporation by Joan D. Ickes, Vice President and Beverly Z.-Mularchik, Vice President
each of whom acknowledged that they did sign the foregoing instrumerit as its duly authorized
officers and by authority of its Board of Directors, and that the same is the frec act and deed of said
Corporation, and the free act and deed of each of them personally as suchi-¢ifiGer,

IN TESTIMONY V)iHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Sizik County, Ohio

this /7 _ day of 2003. /
i 7 gl
Motary Public 7
This instrument was prepared by: LIND,
A M. A

Nargot Oliver Cavaler Notary Publc, Site of O

gal Department My Cormmi 0
3 Gateway Center, 9 South iMmisgion Exp, May 7, 2006
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
3armcoril3rd Loan #176330-9

(08/02) Page 5of 5




0320648126 Page: 6 of 6

4

BTSN TP PRk COPYo10353766

(AXNUMBER: 10-11-302-051-0000

LEGAI DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 4 AND LOT 5 IN HASTIN’S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD DPRINCIDPAL

MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOCIS.

-

CLEGALD




